

## Legislation Details (With Text)

File #:	21-1367	Version: 1	Name:		
Туре:	Advisory Boa	rd Agenda Item	Status:	Agenda Ready	
File created:	11/19/2021		In control:	Historic Preservation Board	
On agenda:	12/1/2021		Final action:		
Title:	Certificate of Appropriateness (2021-239): Consideration of a Certificate of Appropriateness request associated with the alteration of the historic fountain situated at the center of the property. Address: 110 Marine Way, Marina Historic District Owner/Applicant: 1250 Crain Highway, LLC; JGDeleonibus@gmail.com Agent: M. Peg Delp; mmpdllc@gmail.com NOTE: This Public Hearing item was heard at he October 6, 2021, Historic Preservation Board meeting and the item was continued with direction.				
Sponsors:	Development Services Department				
Indexes:					
Code sections:					
Attachments:	1. 2021-12-01-HPB Memo-110 Marine Way, 2. 2021-10-06-HPB Staff Report-110 Marine Way, 3. Certified Site Plan-110 Marine Way-2021-10-06, 4. Applicant Submitted Site Plan-110 Marine Way- 2021-10-06				
Date	Ver. Action E	h	_	ction	Result

**Certificate of Appropriateness (2021-239):** Consideration of a Certificate of Appropriateness request associated with the alteration of the historic fountain situated at the center of the property.

Address: 110 Marine Way, Marina Historic District

Owner/Applicant: 1250 Crain Highway, LLC; JGDeleonibus@gmail.com

Agent: M. Peg Delp; mmpdllc@gmail.com

NOTE: This Public Hearing item was heard at he October 6, 2021, Historic Preservation Board meeting and the item was continued with direction.